RESOLUTION NO. 2020-57 TO APPROVE THE PROPOSED CITY PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL

WHEREAS, The City Council, from time to time, reviews and adopts policies and procedures to assist in the efficient utilization of scarce City resources and uniform application of requirements and benefits to City employees; and

WHEREAS, The City Council wishes to keep policies and procedures current and in doing so must periodically amend said policies and procedures for the purpose of reflecting current laws and/or circumstances; and

WHEREAS, The City Council has reviewed the Proposed Personnel Policy Manual (Exhibit A) and believes it's approval to be in the best interest of the City of North Augusta and its employees.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council for the City of North Augusta, in meeting duly assembled and by the authority thereof that the Current Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual be revoked effective December 31, 2020 and replaced with the Proposed Personnel Policy Manual effective January 1, 2021.

DONE, RATIFIED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA, SOUTH CAROLINA, ON THIS THE 21st DAY OF December, 2020.

Robert A. Pettit, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sharon Lamar, City Clerk

Sharon Lamar